10. There was no instance during the fi nancial year 2019-20 where the Board did not accept any recommendati on of 
any committ ee of the Board which is mandatorily required.

11. Total fees paid to statutory auditors of the Company

Total fees of ₹ 8,437,500 (Rupees Eight Million Four Hundred and Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) for 
fi nancial year 2019-20, for all services, was paid by the Company to the statutory auditors.

12. Disclosures in relati on to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Preventi on, Prohibiti on and Redressal) 
Act, 2013

The Company received 1 complaint of sexual harassment during the fi nancial year 2019-20 which was resolved and